

বাংলাদেশ পর্যটিন করপোরেশন BANGLADESH TOURISM CORPORATION



83-88, Bir Uttam A. K. Khandakar Road, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212. Tel: +88 02 8833229 Fax: +880-2-8833900, e-mail: info@parjatan.gov.bd, URL: www.parjatan.gov.bd

No. 30.032.000.22.00.1312.2014/77

Dated:- 01-01-2018

Notification

With reference to the letters dated 25 August 2017 of The Burapha University, Thailand the Management of Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation (National Tourism Organization) is pleased to sanction the study leave without pay for the full-time Ph.D program in Management and Tourism in favor of Ms. Samina Naushin, Senior Training Officer, National Hotel and Tourism Training Institute (NHTTI), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation scheduled from 1 January 2018 to 31 December 2020 excluding the transit period in order to enable her to participate in the above mentioned program in Thailand.

The terms and conditions of the full-time Ph.D program are as follows:

- 1. She will start for Thailand on a convenient day nearest to 01 January, 2018.
- 2. All expenditure of the said study will be borne by the incumbent and the Corporation will have no financial involvement;
- 3. During the period of study leave she will not be paid and no part of salary will be paid in foreign exchange;
- 4. She is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the period of sanctioned leave;
- 5. She will submit a report on the program to the BPC authority within five days after return from the program;
- 6. After completion of her study leave, she will join the Corporation and serve at least 05 (Five) years in the Corporation.

This order has been issued under the clause 23(1) of the Service Rules of Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, 1990 and letter No. 30.00.0000.015.08.005 dated 31-12-2017 of the Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism with the approval of the competent authority.

By Order of the Management

(S.M. Humayun Kabir Sarkar) General Manager (Admin & Finance)

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Govt. of Bangladesh.
- 2. All General Managers of Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation.
- 3. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Principal, NHTTI, Bangladesh parjatan Corporation.
- 5. Manager (F&A), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
- 6. Embassy of the People's Republic of H.E. The Ambassador of The Royal Thai Embassy in Bangladesh 18/20, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka.
- 7. Manager (ICT), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka-for publising on the website.
- 8. P.S to Chairman, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka-for kind information of the Chairman.
 - 9. Begum Samina Naushin, Deputy Manager, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
 - 10. P.O to Director (Admin &Finance/Commercial/Planning), BPC, Dhaka- for kind informtion of the Directors.